Baundan

COMPUTERIZED MONOGRAM MACHINE

voor. BEAT wsoz=Y S

PARTS LIST



BEAT—802-M802—-YS

PARTS LIST

Contens

ITEM No

MACHinE AyOUt  -eereesrrremrreremrerasean et na s a st n e s s e n s e snne e
TFrame - TADl@ @ S5y  r+-+t-sreesrsssrerrre i nr s e st st
BSeWing head @ S8y  cereerreesereri s
3Take Up l&VEr MECRENISM  rrrererrrer e,
@Needle bar » JUMD MEGhARISM  rwrrrrerrrserrmessermsietetesseress e st ereesse s sesaes
(BThread guide MECHANISM  «rors-rertmrrarr et
BCOIOr ChBNGE MECHANTSI  ++reresrrrerrsreeresrere it e r e ar e e n e
FHPTION  ++sr s e e m e e bt oLt
.ia;:connecting Shaft e
BDFIVE MECHANISM  revereeresrrossmmmsenaneroasrererararerasen e s esantres s tnec s narenenanes
'jEPanTOgraph dri\l"e mechanism T et
{TPantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) [ ererererrsmsrmmoe.
d2Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction)Il -rereereressisremmermnen,
G3Control system (BEAT=802) 1  «reree-reressrremmemmimisor s
f3Control system (BEAT-MBO2) 11 coreereeerirmmmmimmiiiiit e
(3Thread CULting MEChANiSM [ =r-teererrrmrrirs oo
f!iS}Thread Cutting mechanism TT  ereveie s e
T8Thread cutting drive mechanismll  «-eereerererroeesimmmmeernee e
|NDEX ...................................................................................................

Please specify, in the following manner, your machine model, manufacturing number and embroidery

"

space when you order us with the parts having % at the end of the part No. :

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



Machine layout(BEAT-802)

802 o |
MoDEL BEAT MBO2 YS

From the library of Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



Machine layout(BEAT-M802)—

mooeL BEAT Mggg -YS—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



‘*Sww&a/w 1 Frame « Table a’ ssy—

wooeL BEAT BO2 -Y5—

MBoe

From the library of SupefiorB8éwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




Frame <« Table a ssy

1TEM LIST Ao DESCRIPT I QN 0Ty R E ¥ & R K
i OMT 20183 Table  BRAT-BA2 220 4 '

"3 AMAL "_1 T fenter tab]u butterflv pla',e"m_“- ) - ]
T3 MA O U0 fenter table wippoct piate 2 R
TOMAL 320 m;'.é‘r tclh‘]_":‘_f unr{ p;?l"_l;"a[kl-“l . ' __2 i o B

SOASE L ZAG T Kb belt M o N
__; _\_\_ J_li_r Tah]_e SUppors |J]’dC|\F‘1 T §_-_._-'_"4__. . ]
- ‘ ]dﬂ](_.*,_il-L_JUU-, \I‘ . B :
“Felt for oil catcher R
\1 \ T 2 IR TITEIU]P_H.U_[J.UIJFI ?{n.-;__(-,':;"_‘._L_-_ S o . - ]
_1 I I ITI 11182 frame regr cow-'m N i |
. 1 1_—\ T_-_l_]_l I _i Fl’dl“w 'IJ_L,_[.J.L’F ([Ht"mE-;'___Rm ” - _, ‘I:l o
“l a E\'IT' 11 21 " Frane uppre cover R-ezrr- L : | .
[ 15 MT 10150 Frame wper coves hrackel ot e B
I 4 MT: L] l T 0 Franme HDDE’E'.CLII'P;’ bracket i 2 - ‘ 2 S
_1 ﬂ _\I'l'.; 111 8 1] Ih’fmr URPSE COVer hT.i-lf:l\'_E‘1” ___“_1 S
16 MT!:11 100 Tranr upp—'r_l_n-\: R o . i - ]
LT OMTIZee 0 Table suppert Wl bl - ]
e MT4U 20851, Table m;ﬁuart \3 4 -
1e MTi 20321 : Tahlr_;ppml R ! ‘
i rJ MT 1. 1--; Lot | Yrame wpper cover Front: - _: 1 )
- Z_I_—é“;:l_r;T;_'l_“i -1 _[l Tﬂ’ﬂE apper onvsEr . r]"-]l[ - o ) . - 1
___?_:-_\I_.r_l_l_ll _;.t'-.-.:-'ra;no upper cover -l S - 1. .
2R oMTL L L & i g‘Td'nF‘ B%ﬁ-\'l' 230 - . ‘“
B Castor $TESA 00 Hamer o ]
._._j._._D__ -\._] R __[ lep mmm b_a:p___ e ——— __ ) [
28 MT1 Shelf board  BEAT-502.327% 57 Lo
o - strww___.__ o .. - , S S -
- L _._.._..__..p]“ s .
R T o ' o
_.5 - e P ]______._..__ e Ce e e e e
5L ' IHex. nut MO N P _ ]
P S S
EHex. nut M20
e e e e _Tr:i_“ S | . .. I ) B _____ . )
"|P\ sochet _l,-olt 4. M o . l
B - . He []U“ M . - e e — R
“-E_E: Tannlng SOPRY - I.\{i; - 23 N
S e e DL ]
] - _
| i
I Sl

From the library of Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



moneL BEAT

From the library of Superio?SgWTﬁg Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

@) Sewing head &’ $SY —

BO2 e |
maoz " Y S




2 Sewing head a’ ssy

ITEM LIST Me. DESCRIPT LY ON !O'TY? R E N A R K
.l_.J,.KL 220100 Top 5‘1&1‘{ gpai__'.d]"_j. ‘ZSH.______ [_ .2 ! ) ) B o
B 2 . “Hex, socke_tni_et serew ME>S  cwith adhm:w _i | B . - o
s|KLzio1:3 Bed (SRE-T. | ] -

4 'KL2200%8 [] ]_T_Up shaft bearing cn]lar o by B
5 | A 90100:7 Bearing 1692477 - K : B "_.__
6 IKL220040 |Top shaft boarlng case I 2' _
_H_T_ T_K L250040 _Arm top cover ) i 2 i a _ _________
5 |KL220150;0il fell 2 o
[ e Truss screw M4~ 10 B o I ! -
N i _ _ — AP RS — S ]
10 D Serew  {SMI/Y A% 47 |
11 TKI' 2 za 30 fBeL'el gear {Top shaft: - S : N
12| KL220080 Top shafl collar _ 4T' o
13 'HP2381300 ! Thrust washer (Top shaft gear’ ) Ty | o
(14 KL22cC130 0l felt B g N
_.1 ] ! KL&20030 Top she;fhtumetal__.i"Mi_Elitle1' ) 2 _ _____
18 KL220000 Top shaft 2 !
LT iKL2 10 1'4"_0—i Arm gear case - - ] K _' - ___
18 “Hex, socket bolt MEx 23 i
_‘. ] .?l-‘ 2_2_04 6. O_— Bevel gear {Vertical shafl wpper) L2 o
2o KLzzotao Ditternc ) sl
21 :KL2Zoos5a0 \'ertlcal shafi me—t‘a] Lupper: ] 2 . T
_-52 o o Tex sockel set sorew MG -8 i | ]
23 KBEIUIB('Arm _: 1
_2 .4__K_L_2 20 D.-IO— \Eri?;dl shaft ” - o — . B ) - _
_I_Q 5 -P"(I.EZU 0&C 1\&1’11(&1 shaft metal (F - l !
26 'KF220470 Bevel gear Vertical shaft lwers | [
2T |KF22027¢0 rparnnwrwt i
- - _
28 MAZILIODZ210 Bed AdJuster bolt I] R
_.2 g9 KL Zzonze [J. Top shaft meiaﬁFrUnl:_” - ! 1 o o
S_U” Ki:: 230 + 20 ;Cam s-e.t-.screw- . B o }_ 1 i ) o a |
31, KB 230030 Take up lever cam K6 : 1 S
_:3 2 CScrew [SMIESHY 2E% LG mlh adhesive |: 1 N
57 KB230050 9 Claping )
341490120C7 ! Screw - Lot _ _ N
10 i KF 2z C 4 8 U—| Bevel gear Botlﬂm ;1;%—_ - ! 1 T
38 ! KL2z2007 [] | Bottom shaft mMa] Rear,n I— 1 - o o
3_7 ! KT‘ 2 2 [_12 g0 | Buttom shaft LD]]EH __ - _L___ o ) ____
L 5‘:‘"__“_“_ axe . -
59 | | Hex, socket bolt \11v>\ 35
410 ;_KC 2202140 | Buttomaft ------- T h o __1__'____ T B
(i1 kL2201 CDil felt 4 _ L - o
_4-2 | KF2:c0920 r\;zﬂdlp plate set %crnu_' i'S.‘.{_Ll/'f:'-: lJ>\ T : N ' 6__ N - ___
13 1 MAZ23012: Tt’"gr]]ejalt o - ) - o o 1 - B o
44 { KF22023c¢ _Bottom shaft me_ta F_mm- o - 1_1 ] - _'__— ____
45  KC220640 Rotating heok bobbin case holder posttiaon bracket ol

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



2) Sewing head a’ ssy

{TEM -

LIST

Na.

i DESCR I

PTG ON

i B

CKC 2

cn

47

KBz:

[P -
s 01Y core L=7H

O D Take up lever cam K§ 927

48

d: KF

Popa
2]

CScrew  iSMIL/8S 40

i Rotating hook complete

A

THSL-A-MIQS TS

30 Sernw TSMIT BT kx4
3 l Kl"? 204 10G | Bobbin o 1 )
[ 50 KP22044c ] Bobbin case 035N 1
__E; 3 ll - Pan SCPEW ERE] I ) o ]
34 | K C 2__5 04 %_‘_Qpr_la;i(_or ?i;;d_ b.atl_-c_o‘.'er 1
585 KCZ2594710 Bad vover 1
56 :-KL250070 Cy¥linder bed cover ] _ o -
5 T_ AdD 1? O_.’E-.'F . [iin-ge ITH-TM-72: " H
58 Hex. socked bott .‘»18><gt?- “ _ ) )
LﬁQI_KLZE)C'C? 1 Arm side cable cover L
50 A9014063 Gromment t0-30-36-364) L ]
61 Truss screw  Mix8 -
62 !HM, Nut M2 i )
L | S S
|
; i . i
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & SupplysLEE LA

Wwww.supsew.com




3 Take up lever mechanism

woosL BEAT ,, 808 -Y S —

From the library of SupefioSewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



@ Take up lever mechanism (N =Needle 0'TY)
TEM| LIST N DESCRIPTI DN 0Ty, R E M A R K
1 |KB230161 éDriving shaft L
> |HB 240180 Thread guide plate 73 _;__T'
"HB 240290 | Thread guide [JIIIATP. 5 T -_l“
3 KB2400 29 |Thread fi.x;g: -c.u.ll&r 2
i 4 HB 2.3 U 2_;9. 0 | Take up lever fixiag bracket 1 B
5 KB2300D80 |Driver shaft upper me_t_;-l - o 1
__E.i i AD 0—--1—---1--1 3 2”?_Th.1;usl né;adi-é -bé.iring innerring -TH‘-’SISZBI,_‘- | i o
7|A9S011021 Thrust bearing NTB-:528 1
8 |KB232100 Take up lever driving shaft metal Pl ]
9 |HB230110 Take up I;P._;Er_-i"ving shaft B _:
10| KB230120 ;Take upﬂllg;;”r driving leyer 1
11 HB2303 20 . Take up lever driving reller 1
12 HB 2 30 33 1 :.;fake IID]_E‘\-E!" driving raller shaft 1
13/ KF230500. Take up Jever rotler a ssy l L.
14 i KE240C10 :Thread Hxi;_;‘o_t_i . : 2
15 HB230310; Take up lever shaft 1
16 KB230150]| Take up lever IA%1
17 [KB230140Take vp lever base T |
18 HB24 0171 | Thread hanger (7} 1 ]
H B-Z 40 2. g0 Thre.ad .hanger ) N . 1 N
19 |KB23G 1130 | Take up lever stiocker 1
20 1HB230160 |Driving shaft set E;-l‘;;mmm 1
21 HBZ230270 | Needle bar driving lever fived pin set collar 1 ]
22 KF 230380 | Take up lever thread eyelet ceramic N1
23 T Hex.sock“e; set screw Mdx4 with adhesive) Z
24| [ Mex. socket bolt Mix12 - |
25 Hex. nut SM7.732
T | Mex.socket set scrow M5x6 (with adhesive) 2
27 Hex. socket set screw M3x3 <{with adhesive: ) ) é\jxl
28 i Cap nuel M4
2B iA9012164 EThrusl washer (R TWDR13; 2
__3_"0. - '.Hex‘ sﬁcket set scr.ew PAGXS _ i
31 Hex, socked set screw {0.P3 Max3
32 CScrew TSMLLS84 % ll_‘;'. o - i _ ]
33, Cap holl M4 %8
34 Hex. socket Bolt H4><l:;>_ o ! I
35 HB2306350 |Flush screw [with adhesive: i
h_3_6 KB230310 | Take up lever drive ls:erasc,» - T 1 T
!

From the library of Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



“w@“ @ Needie bar = Jump mechanism—

mooeL BEAT 802 -Y§—

M802

From the library of SuperiorfSewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




Needle bar =Jamp mechanism (N=reedle Q' -

- [P |
ITEM LIST Na | ODESCRI{IPT I ON GTY; R E M A R K
| |HB23G6401 | Needle bar driver roturn spring | 1 J
B 21 HB23CG597) | Fixed screw for retorn 5pr|ng S
3 !118230390 l’\PEI“F bar dlnerflxlng pin oot
| +— . — _ et T
41 AS012: 90 DU Bush ‘MBC6OEDL b
R - — — e e - - —— — e =L o= —
5|HBZ’50381 Iheedle bar [Ir.ver . |
6 [KB230080 | Il\eedle bar driver guide block RN
T KB23007 0! %0 Crank lpft handed screw bl
8|KB2?D(}60|Frankrod o
. ! e - — e — — — PR — —
g | AS0o1 1] Needle bearign K9"<12><10T2'_'- !
I __l R e
T . HB230371 |Reedle har driver flxlng baqe :
— = oo e _
11 "HB230420 ] 'wulle bar dr:ver stoppu set callar i1
N N — _ —_ | - .
12 {HB230414 ’\JPPd]P bar driver stopper o
. J— —_— — — = - . - —_ = . ].._ — e e — e
13 ‘ HBZ23017¢ Drwlng shaft fived plate . N
14|K[\831350 Need]ebarcap RES!
- R . e _ - _
CHPHRB2 305 1 Needle bar gu:de fittlngr SCTRew P
_L —— — = — - - _ — - —_ _ —_— — _— - - —_ - - ——_— —_—— —_——
IB|H’B230 21 | Reedle bar guide S
lTlHBESUSIII\ev(‘HLhar FNx1
— _'__ — _— - —_—_—— —_—— — — . — ——. —_— —_— _ R —
18 i HB230340 | Seedle bar surlgn fupper; Ii\’xl
l.ﬁ]iKG230020|PrP<sure foot TN
20 KFESDQID'UR]r]g LS N3
21 KF 230930 Spacer Nxl
272 KF2392230 " Needle clamp Nxl !
O O
23 KF 230240 ! Needle clamp screw SME764 400 RES! }
2 4 IKFZJOESG ~Nepdle (DRKI-il: =M><l|
253 | KLZ301 10 Turret plate oif pad B
25|KF230920 0 Ring 7L: !\'Xl_]
2T |KF 230210 Pressure foot spring N 1—:[
28 |ABC1 22481 Paralle] pln o] 5x<l4£ !
29 HBE3ORLAD Turret nlatp jmnf pzn ' 1
30 1B23044] " Turret plate (3 | !
HBzaoa 31 Turret plate (7 i1
31 A C1 I D23 | Thrust hearang nuter \GSLEB o2
- _|| p— ——_— e ————— .__._.._.__T_. —_— e ————— e e J—
32l Ad011021 |Thrusl hLarlng CRTB- 10880 2
____;_.___,__ ._!_ I - o e e o
33 HB23IO0OL 40 |Driver shaft undpr metal i
- + . o . . = I_ _— - e - - — L_ — - e —
34'A9011022|hrusrwasher 45-1528) b
| 7. T _— o
35 |KF2306? ILOLk lever spring pin i1
38 KF 230 b 51 ank fever SD"JIIH I 1
a7 KF 231650¢C Lack lever bracket ro
— . _—— — o ————— e — JR— ————— ———— ——. —_——— '_ — _'_ e e ———
I8 KFZ23I06230 Lock Iewr shaft : H |
— ——— e — —_——— —_— — . __! _— = - _ e — — —— — - —_—
39 KF230640 Lock connecting har clamp i 1l
40;KF33[]381-[, k har hand o o ?|__ -
[ PO RES G988 1 Lok har hand grip _ e
41 | KC3394 10 Lock connecting rod 24> ! 3
b e e - . —— e e e e — e
g4 2 | ] 16 | . Tvp : s
12| HB2BD A0 Needle bar stoper Thed o L
13 HB2 3047 U_LNeed!E' hat slopper : o
44 KBZ2301 70 |Needle bar stopper fixed bracket o
I
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



‘q; Needle bar «Jamp mechanism (s change the LIST No by machine type)

ITEW: LI ST Moo DESCRIPTIiON U'TYi R E ¥ & R K
4 3 iRutary solenoid 3ER3ISG-3X B > § ! 1‘

ABD36 220

148 | KR

- . [ S

1ot 7al Snelnoi_r! b-racke.t. fixiog base i !
4 T_;E_B 240 CI-B C'_E_Jump soelnpid fixing bracket _ - I '.. ‘_ -
$8 HB24005C | Eecentric collar (g1l L o
19 iIHB 242040 ‘_EC_C;H'H: stoppar T ' 2 ! i
_‘: ODrHBZ2ZA0020 Jump soelnpid lever . L i
51 HBZ240C 320 Jump sﬂPlnﬂ']_li_lu_".'er pin i 1 : B
59 HB240110 ) tancel return sorimg - N
53 HB249070 Cancel rod ! i _ |
54!;\9014051 D-Ring_i’-s l
55 A 901 2031 E R;l;_{;_é ; B 1 ]
56 KB240040 Cancel bracket T B o i
—.';.T H-Ié 240080 Ea?cgl_ rod geide S -l : - B
E8 B2 0040 Mslnui.il cancel pin L |
30 K{_B 30131 0_680_ Turret plate cé;neci ing rod {L=33); |, % -
E0;AQ0012C0CC005 L_I-I“i_h;ll joint  CRMBRD4-CZONY - 1 fi“;st head
T AJdl 2 ncs3 él.iniball-_j_{ii.l;t CNMBRDA 020N 1 ' final pgead -
61 " N Hex, nul M0 o o . - N
§2 . “Hex.socket bolt  Wex12 i
g3 . Hex. so@mse.t SCTOW M-—ixz “with adhesive; o : -3 ' ) h
6 -4_— : Hex.suckel_golt M =15
- 65 " He\_Hu 1“ M8 T _ - N
65 | Hexsm—kﬂ seloserow M%#«.’Ej _ - I .
B_T__ I]ex.-x.;;-ﬁ.ket sel oscrew MﬁxS . ) N
6 B Hex. nu‘twl';-i o B E N
_Bf) . KLZ3 (‘_28’] Lock 1;7 - - B 1 .
70 Hex, socket bduttum boit MAXI2 with adhesive! 2 _ o
71 ' HEX.SOCT(:I_“I.].UH Mox 10 - o
Tz “TB 23 U 3 80 | Sheet for r".u_.lar}' solenoid - ! T
T3 . H-{-.!..‘(.TIII[ ME T |
T4 Hex, socket bolt  M3x12 fwith adhesive) 1 ]
T 5. AgGgo .z ‘3 3 Hex.sockvt.s_e.l sc:rew _ MEx 0. T9% 8 2
76 " Pex.socket butlon boll  M4x 10 i |
7T H_B_Z 30380 ;;;]efloid prevéﬁt.ir.m noise cag; _________ 1
TR B Hex, SD-[-.'.k_E_i. bolt M3x B o o :
79 HB2 42310 Eccentric collar (612: - |
__8“[] IIB230700 N(’t’.dl.e_i]_a“r._driter lever &' %R} ........ 1 - S
_;i_l . H-E_Q_.;i n34n _Eccentrgt s[opp;;?;ﬁy .'i'aﬁ 12 L o
82 HBZ240330  Ecceniric stopper 2 ssy gLl 1 ‘i B :
—g 3 . H B_Z_-;Dmﬁ oo T.ur.r;.l_ ﬁiate a'“s._s_; Yb - 1 T
! HB2306 10 | Turrel plate a’ ssy i ¥F~ - i
_8__4 - ._H Bz 3_.1'.)_5“-7 0. Nesdle bar [1rib_'er 4’ ssy - P
P - _— _ _ - |
|
S SUNEN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply{LEC

Wwww.supsew.com




B Thread guide mechanism—

mooeL BEAT BO2

Maoe

From the library of Supdror-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

..Y S__




B Thread guide mechanism (N=Needle 0 ty)

ITEM! LIST Mo DESCRIPTION CQTY R E WM &4 R K
1 "HP24 1510 cBial type tension unit complete BN
ZiHPZ4] E--ﬁ_“r'_!'ensiun b_:t_s.e”'_w_il_t_.s_r.}.t;w__'-____ T . .\-'_%”1_ ) ]
3 HP 241180 First thread guice N - ]
BT EE rlrst throad guitle_j.:'l_-___._“ o B .
4_ZHP2_4 1_46 3 Thread guide felt fixing plate 7~ L ]
HPz41430 _Thread gui_de_.'.’;:ll f-ix-j“ng -plateT_“ . o I 1 -
5 KG24 1020, Upper tension 1|ni“1“;t_u;11“]__1_l_e_1"; B Ty ] _
S MP241122 Towsion base T - e dmmE
|HP 241112 Teasion base 5 St |
7 HFZ41 160  Upper thread delection pin VAl %
8§ HP24138 ! | Tension earth _2_1:1& __ b
HFE241 271 !Tenaion garth plate "5 i i 1 | |
- : B ipan--;-;ﬁ-""gxg — _ i o - ]
_] 0 . H-I_’- -2 4 1_ 4 ;} , Thread gu]de (;t_'f - i ..l |l ] ]
'HP241:1TU§Threetd guide fell 3¢ |
11 1 HEBE 2-1 12610 I Second thread guide_.p]ate iT - 1 __ - )
(HB243270 : Se(;n“dmlhifad guide plate <5 | 1| o
12 EBNDJ1! 00 ;Head board for thread cultiog “1H8200901: ) ] !Thrzrc is .thr-':arl E.lEl
E B-?\' 0oés []_ -Thre;trl cul Si_’HNS-IDI;i.l-J-m"h.OiH”f: i T[‘.Efl-i_2-=i-]-[.l-:“ - ) l 1 There is ne thread cot
13 KBE?2 .4 J051 i Tension base bracket 1 o ]
14 KL 2 11400 ?-']'ensimj h:se.la.bel o - B 1 | There i.&:._Thread-cul N
{HP 241300 §Tension base-_l_a_ﬁ_c.:l_ h o . 1~ There is no thread cut .
13K ];_'é 40100 | Teasion cable (‘EHJ.\'_E-.'_T“" R
__IC KB 2_-:1_0_. E;.E- 0 Tensinnmﬁase T h . " 1 ) 1
KB24 3070 Tension base % " o - 1 o
FETTKB2: fJ U a4 Se‘.'.'i_n;};-e_ﬁd caver 4 o o ) pol _
18 KB2350030 Sowing head covor B - i | :
1§ h I_{E_E 300 4. C . Sewing head cover © _ ! 1
2 C KG Ys00 Z;---fl.r'l;hrr‘ad eﬁ-;J__lfap unit a’ sy T"-__ . o I ”1 ; N
| HP 2500350 Thread end trap unit & sgv o5 R B N
21 KDB?5005C Sewing heat fixing bracket 0
! . .. . — S |
22 KBZS50D&E0 Sewing head fiving stay : 1l
“ 2 3 I E“Sel serew 5.!..{11_."64 433 51__ - o 1 L o L
21 : !Truss serew Wax g
(25 Tapeing seren W85V
g ! | Pan screw Mixd ) o -
2 " o Pan screw with was-h-.:é.;1.-.1-;-8__" . - - ]
28 | .-_.._E-Hex.sonket_.lil-]-l- -with washer- ".fﬂ_i;-"].i- ‘with adhesive.f.m ' 2 h
|- — ; Lo - —— e e _
2 - Hex.socket bolt with washer M3 <10 :with adhesive: o4
T Hox. sockel bolt Mo ¢ - . T T ]
31 - - Serew Sh-i@.-'lS-; L% l0: T
S I HI[;‘\ ..‘:.:DCI(RI_.IJHIJ.][ :\,1-1..\". ]5. T _.
__3_-?._-'__ T Hex. sucnl;:f boit with wa-sher Mo 20 - w:h adhmn i I 2 ]

SIRETLLC

From the library of Superior Bewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



® Color change mechanism—

mopeL BEAT

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

802
Moz

-YS__




mechanism

® Color change
o]

ITEM LiST Mg, ESCRIPTION aTy! R E M A R K
1 |KC 330280 |Bracket lock rotary solenoid |
2._ K C“S 308590 'Rotary solenoid 65R-23 274 x 9 L-lE 1
3 KC_S 30 5-_1._0 "Hex, connecting bar <L R 1 _
¢ |AS0 12002 Uni ball joint (PR-G: ) I
KN 3 3_[] 2 4 D Lock solenoid lever i 1 ]
EKC330280 iLock detection plaa-e —-1----‘ _ S o
__-’." K”(-:_.'S 30230 | Lock leve;mpin _ T _1__‘_ S
B :KN3I30Z 5_0 .Lock- {e»'cr link - 1
_9§MT3 306090 | Spring - - l - o
10|KG:230610 Lotk lewer l 1
[ 11 KFP230630. Lock fever shafl o
_.1 2 E—-MT 33080 Box cover . - i 1
12 HH330281 Detection plate L
_14"‘15(, 3230170 Plate collar o 1 o
- 1 i EBNOOB&C SOU Coltar change bord :7020-4100: ] o
1 | KCcadol 3o ..\Jeedle .t.u-rning unit hase L O
1T TKE33CG 9“8“0 Lock ]ev_cr stapper L
18§ :KC33021 0 |Needle turning g_ea.r ol ::D..E’-ME"Ci). 1
19 MA3 3O _TC]_Ddlimt base _ -. l
Z UEPZC 330190 [0itless meted ) B .l" P
Z21 ! KC330 161 |Needle turning shaft o 1 .
22| KC33C189|Collar 910 1
23 E_G_‘SSFJ‘HI 30 -US Contrel {urning plate ] .
24| KG3S GE_Q_C “Needle turning gear el 1 i
25 KI 2_-33“ D" ’1_6"‘ Tur.r_(.'.“t_“ﬁlat{‘ joint pin o ] B
26 | KL330040G Turret pla_;-o_nl_e‘.'-éf. - N 1
[ 27 KC330610 O0illess bearing (OCHIALY §/5 LSH 66 080Y [
2R KC3I30810 freard motor YRM-FBASPL3-AS-1200 1
29 MT3307%0 h.Eﬁulor change moter condencer brac.l;e_ln__ l_‘_ o
30 KL330050 Lnit base spacer 2 _
3t AQ_O_?._ 001 Uni ball joint (KMB RD4 0208 1 o
32 ASC 12208 Spacer x4 3
13 © iHex, socket bolt M5x:2 i
| Hex. socket bolt Y915 ] -
34 [Hex. nut ¥ : o
a5 | Hex, nut M6 S o
K iHex. socket bolt Wixs S . -
EXa | Hex. socket bolt M5x12 i ]
18- FSpring pin £x .2 .
3 9.. o CTruss screw MIx6 E -
4 0 Hex. socket sel ;c;ew \15><"10 _ o S -
4 Truss screw M3x 10 o
4 .2 - : Truss screw ‘Blaek: 315% En T N
" i H; X.‘ H}HI@ — - —
44 Hex. holt ME> 15 o _
RN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




6 Color change mechanism

ITEM L IST

HNa DESCRIPT ! ON

E M A

R K

bl

bolt

Hex. socket M4 > 10

socket

Hex, ME B0

Hex, sochket bolt M3 =65

bolt MOxG

M3» 15

Hex, socket

Hex. socket bolt

50 Hex, socket koly Mox12
31, " Hey. socket bolt MoxID |
5EZOAG01 I 1 & |E-Ring ¢7: 1 !
L . _ — _ L . _
| |
I
i
_ __ |
|
- [ p— P —
1 i
. i _ . . _ - _ | _
T | _
| .
i _ ! _ -
I E |
;
|
- | — — Il ......
I S e N e ! ] . —
i
—_— _ - - _
| . e N - |
.. I‘ — -
I
| _ N L _
Lo JE - _ _ - ]
i | ol _
! i

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L-=C
WWW.SUpPSew.com




Z0ption—

moosL BEAT ,, 802 _y g

MBo2

From the library of Stp#sier-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com




Z O0ption

| TEM LIST M DESCRIPTI1I ON PQTTY R E MW & R K
1 [KUH1076102520 7 Cable duct a sgy AT- 802 P320
KUS1C8T10232G Thre-z:d.cutting cab;a_-act 2’ 351?803 Pazn |
2 lex. nut ¥ R | ]
"8 KU 1170 Thread stand :BEAT-802.UF: (3. ] o
KGT 1 11 TG ! Thread stand '-HE.I\T-SDQ,U“E.?) Vi _ - _ 1
4 HP 2414 3¢ @.S-ecund.t_ﬁd_s[and Lent“i.t;n_uni{ ;:;n-iglete NI 5_ i ) a N
u S - KF2404900 Thread guide ceramic {Thread stanti-il___ ) ‘ o
E  KET7T1 0280 iThread stand bar '
T HP7T10760 :Tfhread stand ﬁase T ’E} -
“E;—_;'\_al?uﬁ 10§ 8 1 Cable duct -..'\;r14 caver 1 -
8 |MT5 1078 Kt for cable duct 2
10| MT51 0671t . Cable duct Nod . h ._-_i.“m“"_
_1_1___ . T_F l..u“sh—screw M4 ¥-12 - - ,
12 Flush screw ¥5%6 o T !
I_E_— Hex. bolt .\18;20 ------ i
14 Hex. sockel set screw M ><.8 o
15 Tress screw iBlacks Maxg "
186 He,.\:...‘_;ockel bol; MEx 15 |
17 ."H“ex. socket -sel serew MG 8 :
l
|
| i
|
N I |

From the library of Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



8 Connecting shaft—

mopet BEAT Mggg Y §—

From the library of Superiorl$ewing Machine & Supply LLC

www.supsew.com




8 Conecting

mechanism

ITEM. LIST N DESCRIPT I ON o Ty R EM AR K
1 [KC326500 ; Hand pulley 1
2 Hex. socked bolt NBEX20 T o i N
3K L32c020 _Cm::mcting gear clamp ¢ 19 B 2
4 fex. socket boly Wsx22 -
5 i 4901667 |Bearing (800422 B L2 :
6 |KL32C000 |Connecting gear Spiral Level M. 5-23L; oz - N ]
TIHP3IZ21140 ;Top shafl connecting shaft unit_'._BFL.\'UE.%_'f i 2
8 ! ' Hex. socket boit
B §54C350]|TLPP-24 B . B
L0 ilc 1- 6 1 ' Main shaft erigin pnint“sensnr bra_c.ké_t___“ o 'l 1 I—__ o o |
11 | Tapping screw ¥4 x 10 '
12, WWw 3__I caon | ‘-ldinshhafl origin point sonsgrium plate collar ¢15
13 - Hex. socket set _;e.\;MEXB o h B |
14 W\;'Jé 103 ‘1_'0 - Main shaft origin polnt sonserium plate _1__ _________ - -
15 Truss screw ¥3x 8 R 1
re " TPLODZSHZC Eonneri;g shaft cover . 1
17} Hex, socket set screv. MG = 10 B : _
- R o N
|
!
- 1. JR—
i
i' - _
__'_..__ i - | P
. _ L — _—
|

From the library of Superior Bewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

R



@ Drive mechanism—

mobeL BEAT Mggg -y 5

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




9" Drive mechanism

TEM| LIST Mo DESCRIPT I DN 0Ty E M A R K
1 IKU 312730 Tining pully (P78 54T 2¢ of. 1

2 KU 12761  Driving shalt ‘PROFIT-8792, BEAT-8020 i
3 AON20118 |Timing belt 1163-5M1-20 73933 P

4 KU3:2720

MT3143582

AT

I Belt cover

Motor pully (P26-3M1I -20-6F"

"BEAT 802

5§ |MT315280

Bell cover hracket

TIMTILO010

Pully cover BEAT 8023

8 MT314312 Moltor base (BEAT-802F o ] |
5 [MT310130 D¢ Motor DTV-5270C: 1
10| MT314420 En“r,order rollar 1
11 |MT314410 |Encorder shaft S 1 |
FEITKCI L0240 | M-27-6 Rateral voupling : 1 o |
1 3 I"M'I‘”EJ_I_G 210 Positié]n c_order iLB] D-DT _6.0.3_.:- S o i
14 Hex, nut M8
13 flex, Dbolt M8 45
16 Hex. socket bolt M3 xED o
17 Hex., socket bolt M5 =20 N
1 8.- Hex, socket bolt M6x15
19 TT'I]SS SCTEW des S - -
2 0 Hex, socket bolt MGEx 18 ]
2 1 Hex. sockel bolt M2 12
2 Hex, socket bolt Max12 | b 7 o
23 | KU3:5250 I.I'\'E}' (5><5><28.5‘:.m_. 1 i ]

— e = —
i
I
T

From the library of Superior 88wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

TR, S0



MODEL BEAT

From the library of SuperioSewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEew.com

40 Pantograph drive mechanism [—

802
Moz

..YS_




40 Pantograph drive mechanism !

ITEM LIST Mo DESCR LI P aTy R E W A R K
L {MT4 50000 ! Pantograph frame a’ ssy {BEAT-802, 1
2 KN4B30D300 ;Guidemrail B '..4.."-CL‘- N ‘ 2
i KN4 80350 Guide rail (470L: : S
i MT4 3509 2_ fJ Pantog;a:ph c.orné-l: plate 4
B 3 MT 4__?:_0-} 40 | H-Guide cover 'R: o 1 )
G | MT & “8 ol 80 Y-Guide cn.wr _ ]
TiMT4 80150 | HGuide cnver. L |
_8 M A_Zl 521 4.0 | P.’"u-i.:s'e mnlt-a} hrackvim‘v' ------ o '2”; )
Y IMT4 701010 |Pulse motor £102 845. L o ) 2 l -
10 B Eﬁp nui M-lm o
1l a D Flush screw A x 12
12 Flush scr_e_-u;"!-HXIU - |
13 Terush scrow waxe o
14 Nul M4 ? o
15 Hex. s;ocket bolt-515><18 T
_].6 ; T }{ex., snckni bolt ME =22 -
|
g —
o - - - |
| U
I - - e
|
i

From the library of Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com

I8V A0



moneL BEAT

From the library of Superier 3g&wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

i1 Pantograph drive mechanism(H-Direction) II—

802
M802

-YS_.




41 Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) II

ITEM: LI1ST Ha CESCRIPT L ON 0T TY R E M A R K
1 'MT4 60252 | H-Panlograph origin point magnel bracket i
2 A08032026 ; Magnet M 1_0-'2 T - 1
3 HP4833TC  Bearing shaft a'-ss,v o o2
_4 - o P-Iuex. sock-c‘[ hU][_&lHXJ:‘] L - l___ L
MT34 82871 H-Bolter base 'AT 802} 2
E|HP 4828 .5 0 Roiluer [J_ll'] a'ssy_g o o E) -
T|1A80200588 Timing belt 3[][]_555.12[][10 2 |
_8 .H_P4 _8“2 940 | Timing hell rack {OM: o4
5 | MA4821 40 ) Pulse moter bracket ¥ o o ‘___1-
10 ,‘_ MT 470110 Pulse moter (103-845-111) 1 o
11 l'\JIT 483385193 !Pulse_m(:e_r_.cuupli.;l-éubush o B o __—l o
L2 (CHPA4 82610 VGuide rail {L=1060) L
13 /HH481031 EP_ulse moter coupling B 1
14  HH4 81870 | Pulse moter ronnecting shafl collar 1
1% | WM4 823210 | HV-Guide rear puliey bracket 2
-.1 6 | A 9_[-J"l 108 fi__he_ed_lt I;_E;i_r-ing T[A—E‘_’H_G - T 2.
17 HP 48209090 Pantograph driving pulley [Rear: S5M 2 T
18 [HH48 1980 |Clanp collar ¢19 ' o - 2 |
18 Connecting shafl-'l.qblfn‘- ; . l .
20 |HH4813991 | Timing pﬁl]ey' shaft 4
21 |1TP 482480 ! Panlograph driving polley [Frant: S3M 4 O
22 A§012052 E-Ring #10 . 4
3 MT"4 23141 H-.Guide railu base R - —z o N
24 |MT460281 | H-Pantograph origin poiot rail 1
25 |MT4 60230 RS 001 Bracket {H: L
26 |A905202 t‘.m__Switch Ré_—_l_:b-m 1 -
27 }_{L 4 602 T-O Plate ﬁui 430 1
2% | HH 4 B -2 poaon .i-I”-_Gui[le ffont pulley hra.EIF 2 - -----——~|
29 |HH482 110 |Pelley shaft bolt cap 1
30 I MA480490 ] Coide rail hase spacer ; 4
31 | KN480O0OB 1 | Rail bhase felt SRLIGX 3B X6 ! B
32 Flush screw M4xg—
33 i . .Truss scren.l“M(}x.E _ | ) L o |
34 Hex. socket bolt M3x6
35 Hex. nut M5
36 Hex. socket t;olt MISXIB o a I o ]
3T Hex. soeket holt MEx 20
S8 L [Reemeetstsowies L
K Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15
4 3 Hex, oul M8
41 i __He;( s.ockel l;oll M_5><20 __AI o o
4 2 Flush screw M3~ E I |
43 Hex, sockel bolt Md =25 h
44 - “Hex. bolt M&x 23
45 Hex. bolt Wd x40 i
1B TR0

From the library of Superior 8dwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



42: Pantograph drive mechanism(V-Direction) II—

mopeL BEAT Mggg Y §—

From the library of Superier$ewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




42 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction) II

ITEM LIST e DESCRIPT I ON Ty RE M AR K
1 HP4&8351 . Bearing pin a ssy 8 1I
2 HP48337C Bearing pingssy S
T KU :1.8 180G V-Relier t;ase ToM-30: o o 1
—_“"-'1 HP 48 ;3 S0 Roller pin a‘:'S;‘:—!«'_.-:'lm______mnn , 4 N
5 HP482G40 . Tining belt rack £5M: R
_EJ CASO2Z00 98 Timi“r.l;: hnlt 30083M2000 . 1 N
P R L —_ ]
TITHP 482010 | V-Golde rail :L-1086: : 2
—__8_ _\I_:.-l Be140, Pu];;;-nle)r bracket ¥ : ] '
o (‘. CMT AT E_-'. 0 i Pulse molor (103 845 {111 o o 1 ! T
__1- EI‘ MT4 8 3 587 Puise moter coupling bush o T 1 _
1_ i- .H Hi&1 Q_T’j"_l" " Puise mo:ur“ L_:r_J_u_P] ing 'l o ]
2 ~Comnecling shaft (g 15: ! R
__1_ 3. _‘_I-.I_;i_el 814 F;D cCiamping collar .9 o T 1
14 ".P.{-P 4R F-J-“.f] 0 | Pantopraph driving putley iBear: SZM
5 | WM482321 0| KV-Guide vear pulley bracket
16 A9 11065 Needle bearing TLAZ0:5 ' T -
__"_ HH 471-1 f? T ?Pulse m.omr connecting shaft collar . . . l ) -
D8 MTa 231 3] i"."--[}uide rail base istroke 4307 1
| 1_.9 MA G <; C480 i rride rait_“l;as.e spac;r S o 2
20 IMT4 602091 V-Pantograph origin point rail o - ]
21 'M-.'T 180252 ?\-’-Panlugraph origin point magnet bracket 1
22 3._9_’3 320 EU !Magnf’.l M-102 - ) i 1 l
o alMTi6 0240 RSO0 Bracket v, o o - RS '
24 AWCE2D2 ) Switch RS 00 R
2 E , HH r-l_H_ﬂZ-[J a3 ]| H (uide fa_tm;n I.ie:-.' ﬁrackel o - _l . 1. ' o
25 FTH4821 10 Pulley shaft bolt cap Lo
_?T AOC:1 2052 :E Ring ¢ :5_’0‘ o _C :
2 A H-P.-4 820 8_5“! Pantograph driE;_;u_li.e}: .:'..Ffﬂnt' SaM B 2 o ]
20 |HH4 #1901 |Tining pulley shaft 2
10 CHew. boll Mex40 !
’"S 1, KIT_l £ 02 TO_ Plate nut M3 S . 1 ._
32 [ KN3$8O06 1 Rail pase fell SR 186386 2 |
33 Hex, oot M5 _ o B - i
i [Hex. socket bolt Mix35 o - P ]
Tfn CHex, socket bolt MGx25 ;
o T e e s T
37 L Hex. socket bolt Mi»15
_;8 o Hex, socket bolt Mi=20 M_ﬂ;_ )
. B N E__.___..___._. — : - e
i 0 Rex. socket set screw Mox 8 '
il Hex. sockel bolt WX i3 - L -
4 2 Truss screw MIxs
13 Truss 5Lr_t=u_\u u.ﬂ_ - . o )
Y Hex. socke! bolt M 23 o
_—5 ;”M‘ hﬂ_t — R ___4___ e
From the library of Superior@ewing Machine & Supply LLC 7. S0

Wwww.supsew.com



|

43 Control system (BEAT-802)

wooer BEAT , S0 -y 5—

From the library of Superior $&éwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



Wwww.supsew.com

From the library of Superioi $&wing Machine & Supply LLC

3 Control system (BEAT-802) 1
ITEM: LI ST N, DESCRIPT I DN iD'TYér R E M R K
1 EEANO 1 8A1 SMT Controller 1 '
2 MT511270S¥ Controller fixing base 1 o
3 'MT5112:0 Controller fixing pipe i 1 o
4 MT 516 622 1| Cable du-r._l_“”;'\'ul o 1 |
5| FAB 11096 BEAT_Nofuse brak-enr” - L N
_b E BNH() 5 80 | 50U Control mother board ?'_JZIJ-Z_JU(} ) 1
T E BN oGBD00 SEU_.Memory mol.ﬁ.er. board iTDIEIC_I-E:’;DG : !
§ IEBNOOG20 | SI Control board (7026-21007 1
1 EBNODODEBSD SOU Power board (7020 22037 - 1 R
1o | | Hex. socket bolt MBx30 o o
__l_l.“ﬁ-ﬁ 0noé 4.0- ! Stepﬁ--i:g Lnolhe;' drive board 77020 2800"\.- o |
12 |EBNOOSFAO ! SDU Driver mother board £7020-2700% 2
13 |MTS510631 |Cable duct N2 1, o
14 Tapping screw M4 =25 L o
15 [EANDIGA2 |Driver SO0 - ) !
16 |E AN- 01 9A35 |82 Transformer [1F) 1 ]
17 |KF530160]Skitch bar - |
18 |KF5301 70! Switch bar cap 2
19 ;KC530244 !Bar switch bracket 5 Cylinder; 2
20 }F 53 [_} 1_.1 0. !.Push Enlton é;\;itch (Red} - o1
KF 330120 |Push botten switch iGreen’ S 1 R
2 l _K_CB 3 0_-2“3_0 Ba-r switch hr;c_ke_t (L,. Cylinder) 4
22 KFS3015G | Push botton switeh cap o 2
Z_S_L .E“BIN 00670 FUTABA_i line indicater pipe (M40SDDZE) 1
24 | EB NU 0._6- ._ES--U_Z_FTHTF\BA 2 line” II'IE]_I_Cd_T.E_I' pipe (H.?UESDOB[I,‘- o 1 B
25 i EBNGIE9O0 : SMT Keyboard (70D20-7300; I
26 EBNODTOL |SMT Contrel beard (7020 72600 t
27 EBNOOT7 10 |SNPSUboard (7020-72100 ER
28 MT520490 | Box N 1
29 I: 9Z100022 |FM 35 With reader _ 1
30 [ Agfg12z211 Ca-s_-t.E.:r. 58YN123 ] 1 S
31 Hex., bolt MEx 15
32 Hex, boll Mix15H
3 3_ - _H_E..x., n.u.t ” . R, e - . —
34 Hex. nut M8
1 l
LIBT. 60




13 Control system (BEAT-M802) II—

\\.‘_/"/

mopeL BEAT 802 -Yyg—

Moz

From the library of Superio28ewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




43 Control system (BEAT-M802) II
ITEI«!i LIST M DESCRIPT ! ON oY R E M R K

L | EAND 1 TA0 |STX Controller )

2 MTS5:1220 STX Coatroller .I'l.!(l.J.Tg_b.;f‘ N _ 1 I T
___“1.3“ ]_\I_I_ 5_1 1310, Controlier fixing pipe S 1 o
_';{E_T 510622 |Cable duct Ryl B B ) _.___ )

5| EBNO15 S 0 M7C00 3.5 inch FOD 17011-1158) 2 o
i 5 » E B‘\ 3_3_5_8_0 i SOU Control mother board {T020-230G: | . T -

T BBNO 430 | SO0 Hemory board (DAB 3) 1 o

8 EBNOD 6 Oﬁ 5hL Conlnrol bosrd (7220-2100; _ -
_Q__F_B_l\ noa 3 0 | SDU Power board (702022007 ! o -

10 EBNOL 360 | MFCOD HDD {7011-11393 o ! a

| 11 . EBXNDD 6.4".0 _.ae-pplng mut;l.r__l.']rn'e -_?EJEU—EBUO}M - ) 2 T o
12 EBNODO360 | SO Driver mother board (7020-27000 1 o

B (MT5 106351 |Cuble duet we oo || B

14 EBNO1540 MOS0 D Contorol board (TELLDOI®Y .

1:5 . EAN 0t 6 A2 |Driver SDU E o T

[ 16 | EANO19AS | 802 Transformer 1P} o - L

[ 17 [KFs3c160 |Barswiten o P o
_[_H_ KF33G6170 | Rar S'.'.'i_l:‘.h cap _2_ _______ L
198 KC53024 D Bar switch bracket SC\u]I]‘[dPI’ il
_Z_D KF530. 1 1 IPush"ho.t.ton switch \(S?l‘] (Red: : !

'KF 530 20 P Push bolfen switch MS219 (Green’ o " 1- : ) -

_.2“‘. _ KC :.n.m:?_l:)_'? 30| Bar swllch ]J_I'_El.f;-k_Pl_kL F\Ilndpr _ 4

| 22 K._‘;; antla 0__;u_sh bollon switch EEI;““ S 2

w2“3 MT 5 112440 ‘ ST.X Contrnller fix'mg spacer . | o
24 [EBNG G720 | ST Mother board {7020-1300) - i R
P_'Z.5 ; E.BN 00680 | FUTABA 2 indicater {M2025D03C) ;--_1
26 [EBNO D730 |57 Coatral bosrd (7021-12¢0) ! -
2T EBNOOT 40| STX I\chhoard ITC20- 140073 ) _ 1 _

H_l.Z_.B ‘ EBNODT G0 ; MFOO0 CPU board <7011-0014% _ I _

| z 9 Hex. nut Mi0 S
30 _ Hex. nut MB ) _ o
31 _. o Hex. socket bnll ME = 3C o

| 32 HEX.-_.I_ILI{ i3 N o o

B - —_ _
33 Tapplng screw Mix 20 i
34| FA 91 104§ 6_ REAT nofuse hrakpr_ - | -

*3 5:80HO00D2CG ;BECS-BYP 14 inch _ _ 1_ o
368 I: A N 33_8_*\_—0 BE.»'\'I'“M?EICD STX. SOU set l ) -

[ ITIFAS T L1 2 MTGO0 BECS-P i MK-Mouse 2: _ ] -
3HITEBNOL S5 10 MO0 Keyhoard uoil I.”r'Dln_: 4501 ”1_ S o
39 EBNODS84D0 |Lonnector hoar;! LT011-43000 o 1 -
40 EBNXND fJ- TT0 M?at]f-l Monitor B/F board_{?Dl1-0015',‘-__-“”“ } 1 I B

_’1 1 | L BN 00830 - MIGDD Power swurce untl “?Ull o0 3} 1 _ o

| 42 TEBNODOS5 0| MIOUO BECS Punching 166 \BP board 1 - N
4 3 E_B-..\' n1s3 D_ M7000 [F board 18211-7C30: _1— o

_4 4-;-EBNOUT g 0 | M¥000 }ID!} I/F bnard AL 1__001 ] ! B T

|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



1% Contro! system (BEAT-M802) I

I TEM

LIST Mo | DESCR I

t3VEBNOOB 2O

PT | 0N Ty R E M
W00 1N-out 1F board 17011-4200 S

4 € , EBNOI 20 !M?UGO Mogse-001 board 7011 1150: 1
I - . i
i i
e HT . [ _
: - . 1_ _ _ . .
| _ el i
] o —— . o
| :
—_— . e : —_——— _ _ _
i - _ ’ '
’ | : i
- i —_— - h— —_ -
i . _—
_ _l _ e ;
I H
- | — . — e ]
% |
..... _ J |
! | — o .
L i
1
, N N : - _ ) — -
...... —_ —_ i_ v — —_ JR— - —]
— — - — - —_— |
| _ . - _ _
I i
I H
! ; _ ,__ _ _ _ — —
—
_ - - ,__Ji__. T —
|
— i —_— —_ _. . —
I y . - | |
— | "
S e = i - _]
i ;
— 4 i ——— . _ - N _ __ . _
I H
|
| - e — i
N — I N S —
|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & SupplpiLEC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




F‘6Mucﬂm~

14 Thread cutting mechanism [-—

wooeL BEAT . 802 Ly g

Moz

From the library of Sup8tior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




44 Thread cutting mechanism |

| TEM LIST Mg DESCRIPTI1ION lO'TY: R E M A R K
1 |A9333%601 2 "Rotary solenpid {3EL2G 33x 3 »x B x 9! : 1
217 A905&8C08 |Retary solenoid "3ERZS 33» 3 B »x 0§ o ]
3 K(E 27196839 :Solenn_j_d- sty o - 1 o o
B 4 TKN2T 1651 iStopper er-:-cm]lric 2 T
H_—.;’; KNZ "r'“l 66 2 méccentrin: c;*;'nz.'_r_ - S _—_hE_—- |
6] KC27:850 Solenoid lever B 1 -
TiKCZT 10 4 | Sulennid I”ever A o ) 1 h
Lo - R . — R N N -
8 KL270360 |0rive rope 1
o |KC27:041 ! Conecting clamp Pl o
10'KC271031 |Hook drive rod o 1
|_’E- | KE,ETJ 0z 1_ .Hooh 1 o T ]
12 KC2T1009 | Upper thread culler.Lurning shaft l o |
Jl- 3 KL-Z‘ 703 E‘>_ﬁ Needle p]:te. h - B B l_
[ 1 ¢ {KC27C960|Fixed cutter L S
? KL_““Z_TF.__I 22 D__Lt;'.;e.r”thread suppe;i stay '-’L!pﬁer)" cvp o o ITI o
168 | KN2T1181 . Lower thread support stay :Lower) CMP ! i
17 ) Hex. nut M4 ) .
18 Fiush screw M3:<3 ) P N ]
H.l 9 KC2T709880 _Fixed cutter“s_et SCTEW o i I o
20 K_C- .2 TOG 5.0 Lon:.e;-th.read cutter - “l_ _
21 7A901 3045 | Wave washer (WE3® ' L
22 | KC270970 Lower th.re.ad cutter turre! shafl 1
23| KC2Z2206€41 ;Bobbin case fining plate 1 ) ]
F KN 2_'?'_1_ 61 D_ Cutter”i:_i.x.ing plna-g. - 1
28 |KN27 1602 Lpper thread cutter o o 1_ o -
HHQ_G Ad0120G0T7T .: Serew " G
EEIINEEE mu bush (MBOSD5 10£DLY 2
! . - - - —
28 KC2 71120 Lower thread culter drive lever {Upper: 1
_S G KC2T7T1070D Lower thread cutter drive rod i 1 B
20 KC2711 30| Lower thread cotler drive lever {Lower: Lo o
i |KF2ao06ao coﬁnécti:;_ﬁe;r clamp (BEAT-802,01.025 o G _
_.3 20 Hex. sockel bottlon bolt M3x§ _ -
_BT B _. Hex. st;c_ket bol.t MTX 1.8 N _
_é 4! Pan screw M3 3 ) |
35 :KLZ?CSQD Needle plate a’ ssy ) i B B o 1
36 . __He.x, sockFeI bolt"}'I:XS _
-3 7 Hex. uul M3 B o o o
38 Hex. socket holt MAX10 - |
35 B o .I H?\: socket bolt MIx5 K N

From the library of Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

BT S0



15 Thread cutting mechanism T—

moDeL BEAT Mggg

From the library of Superiar $gwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

-Ys_.




15 Thread cutting mechanism II (N=Needle 0 ty}
ITEMi LIST M DESCRIPT I QN 0Ty R E M ARK
1 Truss screw MIxG :
2 Hex, socket bolt Mix12 a
___E__ I P ) L e . i . —
4 . Hex. nut M3 i
5 !Hex.. .;o_c_k.et set screw H1><8 S N i i - - B
_B : N -__Tru:,s screw Md > Ig __ S lL- . o
7 Set screw :SMB/§4 40 |
i Hex. socket hoit MJV ] - T S O
_9 o Pan scrow MAx8 o
_1 G A9058C L1 8 |Rotary solenoid 4ER6r a—.q KE%9: [
_1 1 K L.IZ_I?_Q.“J. 68 1 . Thread away base __E—l_ o
_i 2 Hex. SU;H;IHIJ-C;!.I ,'-'ISXG_-_-_— I l '
13 ,KL270150 | Eccentric cover R
_I-Ftl“K_I_; .U 14 .0 Stopper eccentric ) —2_* )
£5 |KL270101  Thread away hook L i B
_lb‘gKLZTUlJUhLE‘H’r cunnpctlng p]n ' 2I
LT 1 _}E.};_.Z._m_tonnertlng plate - 1 : o
L8 | KL2zT0114 —_T-t:read away qn]enmd lpwr - 1 )
T T T D_.d,s“”_Ch. s ol et e e e e — | N
2e A9052 0" 2_8 Ltmlt_';-\ﬁ_l-I-:._I]-.-.f_R_q._ G331 ) I,
21 KLzioeohol Thread away hnnk guude ST _ 1 :r o )
22 o Truss screw M2x 10 il
'2 3IKC27076 1 : Thread euppnrl apron LF & ss“y L0 ' I : i
KGzi07860 Tf{;;-d support apron LS a‘ss;‘ 7 N . __I__i_
24 |KC270283 | Thread swpport apron (58l a
KG2702282 Thread support apron 73 o ! L
_'2 5 | KF 230580 Take up lever cerami.c- - NXI__
28 | KG2T7T0310 Thread support pin X1 _
271 |KCce7T 03 O.-.T.T'l;hroad support clamp S ' TNx1|
_?8 K CZ T0Z271 Support spring o PNx
28T KC2T0D 2.9 2 .Thread suppart b.lock - - | N><1- B -
?{] KLz70000  Fixing base - : I ﬂ
(31 [KL270020 | Thread support slider Lo _'
32 |KL2700 .'i 0 Slide hase - . o - S .} .1“_. - S
3: KL27 OTW Driving plate ) o o 1 o o
vi Aso1205e lime o m e e ! 4..; _ -
B-PS_TNKL.Z T ﬁ_C 10 Lewr turret ﬁ[n o o ) : I
36 KLZ270¢0 50.‘ Solenoid leyer 1 -
37T |KLZ2T7TCO060 |Lever connecting plate ] T _ -
- ’38_?_2_";0 3 2..0.._,-;91111”1! spring o . . L h
?9_ KL27007¢C Solenoid stay o 1 -
—dU_ KC 2___(3 10 1. l.-S_U.lilﬂ{J]'lJ pin S - B ] S
41_ A JO : 6 0 1_5_“](0@ solennid-__-lbb P\IUSL' - 1 T
—42 1 KL 2 7 U 410 _IH;_e;d hanger plate rotar} shaft o 1 . o
43 A0 13045 Wave masherm-ﬁ: S - i

WL

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



45 Thread cutting mechanism II
ITEH!LISTNU.' DESCRIFPFTI ON .0 TY R E % A R K

T
44 'KL270430 Thread hanger plate fixing stay : N

45 | KL 270420 Thread hanger driving pin |1

- —_ - R _i —_ I
46, KL 270440  Rotary shaft lixing slay ' L

| .
|—4 TOKLE2T70400 Thread hanger plate CMP .

48 P Truss screw M3 <7 o

£ b : Truss screw M3xgq :
530KL27C450 | Hook guide plate S
51 . PHex, put M3
52 Hex. socket boll M3x8 |
|
_ _ N I . i o _ _
- : | N _ _
_ _ - — . . . - L L _ . B
| |
_ - I i . _
|
3 ] L |
_ . — S - - - — _ - _ . - 3
!
| | ol — _!_ —_
- - — 1| —
I

U -
I DU SR

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & SupphLLEC LA
WWW.SUPSEW.Com




46 Thread cutting drive mechanism [[—

mooEL BEAT Mggg Y5 —

From the library of Supéfior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




46 Thread cutting drive mechanism [

ITEM% LIST N DESCRIPTION oTY R E R K
I CKC27 14410 |Drive service cover 1
2 KC3 3_0 110 Look connecting -rod l
._"3 -' KCE-_[.].B 10 . Héx. Ennnect-_i ng bar L.‘ - L - )
i Hex. socket dolt MGX’ZU o o
g Ao 20012 _U-nibal-]“_j“r.)-int RB'“ PR-67 : o
§: KC33018 C“ Collar (@ 0 _ - i_q_ ]
i 7 I{?Z.T 1-1 4 ¢ Motor lever N !
B IKN272350 Dr.i-ve pin_m 1
9“ Hew, sockel set screw M5">-<6. o I - . ]
1D K(,: 271172 Dr.i.ve“;m o 1
-~—1—-1 KC211 l_gﬂlu. Molor lever turret shaftm o 1
12 A9 DSE 005 | Micro switch (V DIGL2255; 1
3 ] “;i'.russ“s_gré-w M3><l5 M3 =20 ! | o
P4 Hex. socket sel scrow M5 E
A KCE2T 116 2 ¢ Motor bracket ) T o 1__ a -
1B PHex.nut M8
17T KC271430 !Motor specer f o 1
18 ,A90 B’) 0 26 | Reversiblte motor RM HGASPEAATARH D3G: 1
19 Hex. socket hn]l._. MSXSD_-___H."_.
_2_0— o Screw \(4><C
21, Hex.nut M6 T
22 KN27T1712 Motm; hracket cover 1
23 “ Truss screw M3 XG§
24 - | Pan écrew MS'X.G;““ o o T
25 KNZ2ZT1 800 Dbrive lever vollar 1
28 Nut (€3 M4 .
|
e S S -
i1Bv. 50

From the library of Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



] 9

)
i
0

7
2

f

BNOO 8 4

E

 EBNDO O 8

FEBNO D

6

Wwww.supsew.com

o

4

3 6

2

] T [ _ _,. _
[ i i | 1
[ Lo Lo | | i
= 1 i i | : . ! ' !
H — ol —|in|o|— Siwm|ojria, M| s |~ lmic| | o~ alca|in!lm |0, |t~ | D, 1~ 05
! ;
H | | — —_ = e | R |t | ! —_ === | 2 2_9_ oY B B BN B N |
: X i ; 1
! ; : i
i ; ! ,
i | I i
T R SN R d o — e — [ p—— - H -4 .
] ! ; _ _ ﬂ_ I !
= i " : |
- H H 1
i QI DD 0 0D O D | D | DO | W | S| | i | wmlore | ool |S olaelo
! i _ ! _ _ !
unU\ e lan|en | —laeniog oy en o |l JQH?_“S n,,__nd [ | )__o.u P B R T T e T I R R R I e B IS B T BN SRt e S e
o : ; : ! : |
[a U ' ; i i _ | i _ _ _
—_— 1 i _ _ d__ ; " i R Lo R
. 1 i H . |
! w =] My D= MM D | oo | oo s oD S| o ol ololcio|ls ol ofo
i X | i : : .
= [ [ B -V - R ol ol I S A ol Bl B ol o= ol I = == I B~ = I T I o I I T B T B Pl T S I S CRNE o R~ e T ISR S B IR T
: i ' | , i | :
| = oo wlclioji~-'a|lalec —mjinhin o n;ec|lo oo o @ oio|lol ool olte - =i |
. . H : ! :
. : N . i i |
o~ el |- -l | m|o|o o|lo|logic|o|lcoc|lo|lo ol o|lciclio|lc|loc| o
= ; H H H : . i :
- H H N H ]
o (eI b L [Co TN I P I <o e B e B o S e S o I - (- B e ) [ U__ﬂ [ e R e ) i e N e S e B - N e | U_U [ I R T e B B v Y [ e U"ﬂlj fns
2 . 3 | .
: — — . .. . . - P s . . v . - —_ 0 — e . - - - [
., R = S R R =R - R Do IRl el Do Il I Bl I Al I R Il I D B Il Dol Dol Bl B ol I
. : ! b i ! ! 1
A B o = s el e R - s ol ol e al Woa R aayn ol ol aa Nla nl s ol NeaRan ) as} Naa RNl Hea ) Nas Qoo Rl o ol s ol oa RN a s Y Hoal Ne o Hs sl an ] Was!
N . ' ' I : _ . : | .
; <] -, Lol B ol SA S AR N CA N S &2 EmEEE.EFE_ELEWEEE_REEE.EEEWE [ESENC R IRE S R SR €]
. e I I SV S S ARV AU SO NN S § - . S A TS T S L s " R I
: : “ P ; nminh e L : AL S o S T -
. i . . !
i i ! ! | | _
H | ! _
m Sl o | |~ = oo .,r_:u A R el R e N =l I i e R R Rl R R RN
! h
” ol om0 - =] ol e |t _j,mm (Lo T =S B8 N I S (- SR o T I PR S | [T I IS T oot B oS R o U I T ]
i B ;
! : |
P H ' .
. !
—_— —_ —. —_ ..—I - Iy .
H 1 .
W : ; i i .
L Slolo -+ clolw|=r = o!lso|oc o|m rUMI_. S| | D i | w80 | S un._.l =R RN = -N
! : H )
% —_ | == = — = o e | far] ! — eyl e en | — — i —lm — e oo | — |
' I
P_ H __
| ,
L | | RN L ]
_ i
(v [N} e EnS i~ B o B B e B Y B I I B S | ).__3 [ = = _I2122_35.J.n0.40_00 17,.015751300
: I
2| o [N ] NN N W w |~ | o|ls|loio|o|lo oo n|n|in|n|je —|—[o|lo o]l —l—=@m|wir|imlie|o
e i _ X !
1 ) ool o|lo|~—lo|o|olo|olioe ojlo|lalojlo|lo|lo|leo, |~ mlmliain|o o|lo oo
. : I 1 1
f® I N O e g P e e e T N T eS| 2__?_ oot B BN | _../:)d [ IS IS N I e X 2“9. [ B I T S N T N R T B o T e B e T T e
- ! ! : | ] i H
o . : : i '
. | H
s} Reag I o|lo|lo ocjo|lo|elo| ol o ao|lo|le oD U_U U_UUUHUUGU_UU.UUOUAUGG
! i X : | ! | ! 1
| i b ! | . i :
i L i | _ H ! : ,

§
5

From the library of Superior3®ewing Machine & Supply LLC

9

0

0 0
2

7
A90D5200
5

A0

AT



T ; _ T ; T T
. i ’ | | !
| _ _ !
H i ! . :
M sleo o= [ ov | oo | e .I._l w|me Nl—|mim. |- e m!loim e n|lojolex ol |~ =|m emlw|w =+ - = || = | Uiﬂ 1~
” - I Tl R —_— — | — P = =3 [Ny QS R DR R R, S N -SRI [P-N R g — — | —icd
| .
| | |
= T . ..... ......—| ' |- . -
= __ _ | |
- I
1 fan o T o Y I < R )__2 w|w| oo|lola|r|le|lrv|l=wle |||l c|lo|o vl |mlon| e | il ica|oa|™|oajen| o
. . 1 .
= —_ — | — [ — R N LS ISR YR ST S R IS I N PR N T e B Bl e el R e e el el el e
T !
= | |
— —— —_— - m——— _— . - :A 4. . -4 . oA
: t |
UDUUUlDUﬂDUOUU]]lUGUUl1000“02200_0011000000000
. i . ; | ’
Fow |- 00_0; LR R = =N == S = =T = B e B B = e B e B o B o = =T (= = (e = e = e ) T I R R .I.“),_ | = | W= || = ||t e | e
ic|lo|la|lo|lmiml—a|sg oMo el oo |ala|lo G.;ﬂ S| =i === = | e | D | —
| :
ol o|lo|lole o|lcolo|le o|lo|s|—|—|—m]l—|—]|— —|— ||| 3| — | — — | ==~ ]| — 1171 —_ | == |
= : : : i
: ' H : !
wrp | e ey s e oy | e e | 0T 00 | G0 | 80 00 | S0 |60 | 80 ) B0 | 90 | 60 | OG0 00 | €9 | W TS | R | me g mr | me | mpe d mr | mp er | me wm | mp | | e T D
| ! ' ! ' :
[N oS T ot Y T o T B I O o B oo T 0 B R 8 T RN R B SR S I I R e R B B B S ¥ ¥ R T Tt I o8 e N R ¥ T o T o I o Y o Y e Y 8 Y S [ o8 ) ks
i . ; : .
| i ;
LBBBBBBBBB.BBB_BBHHHHHHH_HHHHH_HPP;PPPPPPPPPPPPPP_PP
joull foul Booll FeoRsvll Huoll Ruvienll R viiiu o) o vl BoolRal Junll ool Jeul Feol Jooll jung aol Juniie of B b u wite off u wiis o) Reol Ju siiyenl B s g oy o ola ol fool googie ol funiie ol e vl Bu sl e o Busia o) Bas
X ; : : : i
JEURVES PR R S E . ; T R P L = - - s . . : - =
| | |
- | |
ern/_ wolw = | ol |~ oS|lml—|=m| =N o et e S S| et | S = | e | D | D
! !
”_1 ] ..l,_.,“.l._. — — Tl Tacd | — o — | == : L B A T I T = B e S S B B T I B B B (= o B e _00 == inven B (= o I BN K R S
P ;
_ . I :
1 N
i _q | |
! _ _ ' ! 1 _ 1
,.NU.“ | ! . .
! . H H |
. I .
N, Toen oo oTies | oo fon | oo o — | e e e R e el K ] 1I_| —_— o e o | = e | — —_ - = | —
: . H I | !
a __ | : _ | | i |
- S . | - — —em] :..I_.I: J— . |+ - _
i ' : J |
o olc|lo|lo|lc oo o|lo™Nn o|loc|lo o oc|lo|l— —|lmlo—=lw oAl o~ —~|loc|loo ololo|lac|lo oc|ooc|o
. | . . . i ! i ‘ ' ! :
= U_Jo_l AU Ran T e R T e e A e - =T o I Sl Pl [ B B T oo_n_._.,U — T erin = — | =il |- e o | — il e e
_ : Co
— =l |0 nielo|lo|— —l—= — 2_2 [ I ] 3_3 eI e B R A R e Tl B s S I N T B L U B R R A ) :|.,__3 .O_nU o= o R I S e ) e
: ! .
! ! ! i |
—_ |l = —_ = = oo ociojclo|le ciojio|lalo o|lo|lole oo Uiﬂ oo | ol ol oo | o|lSs | oo |
= ! ) ’ .
| | i i : :
+ - + - . H . . - . 1
INihNN.ﬁNNhﬂgﬂuzzuz o R B I e B B B e e e S B e e e e R e R S B R A T e S
fuallaalllfaaRaol e c)loal s alita ol I ol B o ol o a o ol o a e sl Wanll Waal Naa R B=s R s a Qs ol NN Nas R ReslFaa ) W sl Noa N Nea R ol Naa R cal e ol Wa sl N s Rl aal s ol o N N N s Qs ol a o e s ol a s &
—_ i . ! ' I i
) : 1 : ! ! ! —
E.EE“EEEE_E_FFFH__HH_HHHHM_HHHiHHHHHwH_HHH_HHHHH_HH_HHHHI_HH
| H i i : |
. | i ! i I |

From the library of SuperorXBewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




| PAGEYe

No.

LEST

[TEM

PAGE %o

Yo,

LIST

ITEM

{]__.. ..

9......

0 - PR

= | o3 - - [ —| = D= =)
-t [t ] -1 Lo } . — o fan] — | — — —
. i
= ! o™ o = | = | S -SR-S RN N H N o | ol e == = e | =r - i
e} [ W e 3 3“3 o | emlem|en’ oy | oo e |len|em _— —_ e | e — — = |
1 1
_ m
= S| = = o | | o|lo|loc|—|— —_ = — | clo|loalo —|o Umﬂ ocjo|o|o U"M o
—_ | o | o3 | o || @ o |- |0 o= |ea || =] =i | o | - = |(miwm | @ || - oomoo S| = |m, oo ]
[SE I Y _ 3 v e e || o | oo oo : —_ | | — olo|o || ] |- .I_m.l. — N || o | =
S N _Dm | b= | = |t=|t= b= b= |b=|b=b= |t~ =~ |[ JT. t~ | = Dpm b= = |00 | on | 0a | o0 | em (| |em | o | en M o
Lot B | 2m [ ] 2 o | g | e =S N B B I o I o (s o I 8 [N I-N] 22 [ BN | Bt B O S I N T o B e B s B o 3_3 o | o [ e o | e | B0 [ e
L olojv|o|v; G RSNRS] viv|jovlolo|u|jolu vluiv|o|o CCCCCCCCMCCCCCCHC
o o G el e | | e [ ol B I o R I R R I A Rl R Myl M M i M X M e | M
N ! .
—i- e - _. - S omel v - Ea o L — == aTmis. = CLET. BLLEE T ——
ot oo - ! Cew | | — | oo || im|o| ;e —_ w | = e wlen|w o|wm|=|o |~ =~
; .
;
H ;
-+ ha e Ww = | =) = o o | oo w | oo = > ol e
= o PRRTCIICN PN P — J— .I__,i. : . — . — e = | - —
! ! 1 ,
oD o | ol o S|l o|l—|le|oe|o o | o |2 o o|lole|loloc|jlojo|le|l— ao|lo|lo ool —|o|lo|o | o|la|o || @
— | — = Lo ||| — (=t~ | ||| - |l m| oo || e | — .I.M_Z o .4._5 Ole~ | ||| ||
o || ;| e[ ==l - = R e e - I e R R =R = e SN S - QU (RIS R U [ R i ocio|lol o|lola|~a|la|la|a|o
oot e | NN | me|o ole|lo|o S o o|lo oc|lo|lo|lc| oo U_nU o|lole|loloie e o o|lo|o D lo | o
4_4 <t | | AR R R R A R N -V NN -V N o6 o 9..2 S| eajoa || 2__.2 (SR -N I NN N N I-NT N T e N T IS BRI T I N T - BN T - O
D.._D.. AT & Dy ja Py a T o B o W o VY P o B a s s a8 l o offl 'a'a| anD asipyssfgasNasNaslNasigasfaslRasyRanilaaliashNaalgasylsaygas] _B jusanfaniaslias]
= T T | = T mim| i e N A Rl ol IRl Tl ol BTl Bl Vol ol BVl o IO Yol ol ol P e | e e

From the library of Superior 8¢wing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




T
| 1
: : \
M.nU fom g e I A B I B Nl I e = Y (e T e R o e e ) ] _3046_33433 T.,b.n_. mlin|w| = ol |~ ==l m |~ | D™
. i i
W.._?néznén/_llll l_.l [ TN T I X T o I I N — e | | — [ T I TR S R - — | N [mS I e Wl wToea | ot
. H ! i . ’
1 : .
i |
S - _ I j JR
|
o _ ! _
EUBUSDSDSUB;Uﬂ.ﬂznén/_d..d,d,.41666665_666568_8666660nu:OrOnU..ﬂ...d.
Mndn;ndn/_32.32311111]3.33111 _ —_| — ea | om
o : | :
. _ i
— ol ol o|lo o|lo|o|lo|lo c|lo|ln o|lo clea|lao|mn|loclooe|lo o|leo|lole|lo|lo oclo|lo|lo|ojlo|lao|lole—=|locola
) ' : i ‘
Sl=— ™|y || |~ - o || — e~ oo — =R TR -V R R =R R K-V~ 3 - N T T (T B S == S = 3 e T o B s B Rl I T B = =T R T T I S ]
|..I_.I._.I.I_.I.1...1“13206_002nd_,.;ln/_.l.l.1000000000.011111120_0 [ B e [ e}
- Bl A As s I s i [ a sl I e T il s I T =T - o I T O o I e B e o e R R B A o N ooy T 8 T I % T a8 oy T 0 T o S 08 Y s o T I e B o B T T = T S I Y e B )
: ! .
R N T I Ve N o B PR U IS I Ve S I B IV R 2 VeI I o =S T B S oS T N T - o T O S S T I I T N T I R 8 T I G O O W s T S 8 T S T - N T N T B T N ) 8 R T X I o B
.o | . ; i
LFFP_FFF“F}_FFFGG_GGG“GG_GGGLLLLLLLLLLL_LLLLLLLLLLL.LL
1 H ; : ! : ’ '
hKK_hKK.KKTSKKK.K.KKKKK_KKKKKKKKRKKK.KKKKKKKKKKKKKKK
S N N S ._ R : I P N R : : . . ~ N R
i S : —— R - . N . | S E— =
1 _ ; _
7 _ 7 ! “ .
= N i
En/.nﬁndﬁﬁfooz S e R e I =R = B Sl e N I S e B B oo T e n 3 R U e~ I ol e I = T < T T e R R R e N T = e I = I - v Y o B e < e TP e B b e [ e
” e I e~ N T R B IR - T I T o N T o O T O IR e X T e B B N T I I o T I 0 o B I e N o T I T P = e B e B I S % T I T R _4 = | o
\
. . |
: J— - ,|.". -
M.Sln.‘u.l.‘.ll.zn/._n/ugn/_n{ul : L T R B e I ] | e | | ot | ot [ | o | — e [ ) —_— ]
= )
— i H R - —_— RS
_ | : ;
UUUU.U_UUU”..UDUUUUU.UUD_GUUUGUUOUUUUUDUUUUIUDUUU_D]I
umlrllmllcumrd 4“3344833_?.91.48788134_3620uoonQuSda”D“pDTln/.oaUanon}
N H ' i '
| ! ! .
|| wm|w|w|le ool —caioaim|mmlie ] ||| w|ie| oo |elo =Y = B == e = N e ) = R e A
“ i ! ;
TUUUUUUUUDODO.UUG_O_U OO o | Ol ||l | oo |o|o|lo||lo|D | oD o | O D | oo ol olo|w
' ' '
833333381333 3.3222m22222223333333333333_3 [ B Il e B B B N e T I T (]
. 1
! | : ;
R = B =l - N B -] 574_5 [€=I I U I B = I o T o T e I BN SR - B - P IR ot I T NI - T - S o O s T o B IR T I I ¥ o O o I o I T I o T o I . R [ I ¥ 2_235
N i H i
. i ' ' !
RS AROAREGRRGE ORI DENY CvCCCEFFiF_FFFFFFFFFFFFFFF.FFFFFFF_FFFF_FFF
o ag [ R I A R R o R o g o o VR ol [l IOl [l ol A el ol Yol [t ol Vool S VR Il o Rl Yol Il o ol Bol ol ol [ o [V Vo RV o
| i : | .

From the library of Superier 3éwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



! __ T _ ' T
1 i ! _
= ! i : I
723 = || ===y 2= - || Mmoo || e m|mlo|lo|—~l M= oD~ o~ | e o | o WO,
” o~ lcaton o N e = I ] cd T e | | | — — — | = [=8} 1
X .
| |
L — ; [ _
- - R R S S RN R I S A S S A S . S - i
. _ ! __
= | _
3 olo|lo|o|=r'o|lo|lwolw|w ===l oiw || D [Ny || o | s | sl e e | o | e [ | | e
L}
M [ I AN o T I WO (G R BN T B R el R IS I
o :
!
J “ Ao m . i “ d
o~ o|l~lacloo|olT|T lalo|le oo U_U = U_U ol | — o|l~|—~|lo|lc clo|la|ltd ||| w iAo o
! [~ N : :
! .
.Nm.w.loO),_“Qu au:d“_p:._nf =N TR TN Nl el S R N S 0_13099_4 bt e I~ oI o B Y s N R A T e N T I e e T =T R e B I B = T Y cpn B e O R
i : SN . :
= B S e - B I e B I e el BC IR R = IR e B R Bl 1,1_1 et [ D D e | | = e e =g oo e | D
| X 1 i : ! i i
=S|l cajealca|n 0_03.I..I.IDUUUleUnUnUﬁUz?z.l_l.T.l;lll_.ill_l o o|lo o ol oo o
= | @ | I I : !
: i | : :
Rl R R R = R i = R B Bl R R Al T B T R -~ = R I B e R el B B B I l_.l_ VRN NIRRT IV X = [T -
w2 | ! [ H i .
9_333:)034“44UUTII]1122m344414“1 e e e T B R e T e R e B e e T B e e I e T R B R =
— : | .
1 .
DY e i T ) b [t o e TR (att MR TN IR IS Rl B B ol o ol I ol I o ol Rl [ R - i R N e R Rl I N R N RN N R o
== [ B T B o B B ] :ﬂ....r.l. = e | e — ] e — | et
Kol NCAR Rl ol e ol R K.K = i PR R e e R A T T I ol I = R e R = e N_N 2| et e R R R -
S Y O — - Ao - . ". - R . et . R U . o - JPUE U
ke 4 TR — . — PR S
! 7 P : o
: h ! ! | | | ;
m_l e PN <= T Sl o SR B B R To N R o SR S e Juinvmoo oo N |l ol o|lm wlalw|e|le w|lewimle wlio wiimloe o |oa| =
f ! [ ) ! . i
”__3 IR e R e e e —_— — e mr | wmp e | e | oo N I - A = o | o o T
_ i I | i :
i i i . | | |
! I . . i 1
IV S T B : . L . oot PR
. ; ! ! \ _ |
g | | : _ o _ :
R I el g | | .4._1. Ll R N U K~V N I N s B R R S Rl R - - o I - o B o T (S S ) B TN I S T N ) T e A T B R AT B S B ot B
i . ! : : . : i !
Maamnd_n}adq}nd:aan)adquuondnoﬂindqo_ﬂ 3m3”3333w3111113._3333333@3 —_ 2_2 )| =
o ' _ ! | ! H _ _ ' ; | |
i ! : 1 7 :
slo|jlco|lo|le=m|—A|l—lolaolalo Umﬂ. o o|o o|lo|lolo|olo o|le|lolejo|— oclmiac|l—~lo|m|lo o|olal|— l.._ﬂu =
Sl m|lew|l- xs|ls|jlc|—maimrwmloloe co|lo e =lo|aos|lclrt o|nlo |lo —~|n|o|—|oclhia|laiin|lels olo
) | . . ;
o oc|loo|lo|jlo s |o—|m~=|—=l=lm|m|m |= == ol wln|lojco olol—~ e o oilo|t-lelmmicaicalo|s o= |-
: | . . : . !
clo|loja clecio|lo|lc|la|lo|o|ls|lo|jacloio ol olocjo|o|lojo|lo|a|lec o e | =~ = | =11~ NS | oo | o o —
— _ : i | !
e | i | t= =it~ |t~ |~ |t~ b= |t~ | t= b= = = == b= |t=tt= |~ |0~ = | 2™ _ e oz e |~ |t~ |~ === |= o~ |~ ©3|60;,00|% ot
i : . ; :
1 : i ; ;
R I~ T~ B I N - 2__2 mled|m | mler ||l |er ca|ed Moo | Ntea|on|mieylos o oo N |or| e | ™m|en ta|os o en | =] e
' | B | _
H i [ p - —_— - - . -
' : ) i ' :
prall K_K pr ol ol R K._K A A R A A A A A I AR IR R o = K_K ol ol R R I R A R A e A
! 1 i ! ! i i |

From the library of Superiod8ewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpSew.com




! ._ _ _ ! ; _
! . m : _
= _q i | ;
= . “ |
= )
—_ B
. _ i ,
; ! ! : X
! 5 : H v
p——— — “ —_— . —_— b e S E— .m ..“ i
. | H H
= ’ '
L | 9@ !
] ! ; i
oy i
= : : H
= ; i . ! !
— A i : - i - i — - .
s M. ! ;
| ! i
= i ! |
= | ! i :
= : m _ ! !
! ! _ ! _ !
= i i : | i ! ' '
= ) 1 ! ! ) |
— i | | . H 1 1
o : i | | _
— | _ ; | i
| ' |
.. ! | i
— 1 1
NI | | |
L :
- '
j | H . . 1. o
L _ L . sk S - ST S .
i . |
:

P.H mlow|m|—mio|o|la ol 2lele] —~ —lalcle = witm w1 || e e | =} 3_3 I N S I R T I Tl IS
= Y Pea | — o | 2 _../_7_.32 — S| —| : o P =
' ] P S S L S (S S A . R N . - - - 7 e ;

i i m : O m
v.n\u ' 1 ) : i .
Sle|ls olelalola oia | |o|le el lmicn = el |+ |=r o=+ o clo|= x| nU.H_ﬂ.nU_ﬂoooo-..unb_oo

. : ! : : i . ! !

: . i . ! H !
w [w ] i | il ol [l ] [t ] — — — kot | (A N] o [N | oy L B R fel | [N | Fouh B o | o] ol [w ] ol [t I | o~} ot | Loy R | o o1 & — o _ ) [y} _ o ol fh ) [} ] e
= : ; H _ !

. - _ .o ——G - e | I

; : i ! . __ .

ol m|ololo) o o= |lo|loicio|lnn mlalalo o oclojloa|lm|lm —~loc|c|lca|cs — | — —lojic|o clois|lole|o

i i _ ! m ; : i
SEor|lm o — oo | alalac|o|clio - i@ — — A - I S I U T I (TS o T P N I R el e o .l_.l. N e =~ R I R -
i 1 : | i . i
: H . 1 . i
m — pan] [an] - - [l ] ) _ - L= ] -] o r I | o1 foa R v | ) ¥ | — — —_— m— o — — L) , [ o] fl v} <o [dw) o r~ o] u (o} o1 =1 o =1 o1 [ | o]
: I
; : : : f
o=l || ool |l oc|lojo|laoacs|lalals o Do | oo min| el lc|lo|lo oo o=t = = — Mmoo
[ \ H .
. i
e Rl el el Rl Rl el el Il RN R I Rl R - R 8888_8 uooo_oo —_ = | = e e e e R A - R -
H : !
il |l ea|mlen | o= |t | | s | | .4.“..4.4. R R N Y T B T R To i BT 19w e o s e e e |,
: : i
. r : P 4 i : i — =
R e R il R e R e R e R R R e N I e N R e R o T.T,ITTT:TTTTT,TT il R il Rl = I i
i _ _ H | | H

From the library of Superior®8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com





